

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, October 27, 2020
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Type:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider approval of On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License and a Sunday On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License for BDH2 – Marshall, LLC (Bird Dog Equity Partners, LLC).
Background Information:	Bird Dog Equity Partners, LLC is seeking approval of an On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License and Sunday On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License. Both licenses will be transferred from the current license holder, RMMN Associates, LLC., dba Ramada Marshall. The On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License will be prorated December 4, 2020 - December 31, 2020.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	Approve an On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License and Sunday On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License to BDH2 – Marshall, LLC (Bird Dog Equity Partners, LLC) pending all requirements are met with the City Clerk.